
🎭 Shilpee Theatre Nepal - Europe Cultural Journey 2025
40-Day Theatre Tour: July 8 - August 16, 2025

40
Days

3
Countries

12
Performances

9
Cities

📅 Complete Tour Schedule with Venues & Contacts

Date Day City Country Venue Address Event Time Primary Contact Phone

July 8 Tue Kathmandu 🇳🇵 Tribhuvan Airport KTM Flight Departure EK 2447 15:35 Emirates -

July 9 Wed Frankfurt 🇩🇪 Frankfurt Intl T2 FRA Flight Arrival EK 43 08:50 Emirates -

July 12 Sat Freiburg 🇩🇪 Cargo Theatre H15 Haslacher Str. 15 Workshop 11am-3pm Anita Bertolami +49 175 8074791

July 12 Sat Freiburg 🇩🇪 Cargo Theatre H15 Haslacher Str. 15 "Lost and Found" 8pm Marcelo Miguel +49 176 59730874

July 13 Sun Freiburg 🇩🇪 Cargo Theatre H15 Haslacher Str. 15 "Story of Rivers" 5pm Anita Bertolami +49 175 8074791

July 15 Tue Köln 🇩🇪 Box Theater Koln Sachsenring 73A, 50677 "Lost and Found" 7:30pm Tabea Kötter +49 1578 1660378

July 16 Wed Köln 🇩🇪 Theaterakademie Coln Sachsenring 73A, 50677 Workshop 10am-3pm Theaterakademie +49 221 550 9902

July 18 Fri Wiesbaden 🇩🇪 Schloss Freudenberg 65201 Wiesbaden "Story of Three Rivers" 7pm Ram Wübbena +49 176 24654114

July 20 Sun Mainz 🇩🇪 P1, Mainz University Mainz University "Lost and Found" 7pm Philipp Neuweiler +49-160-7753302

July 21 Mon Mainz 🇩🇪 P1, Mainz University Mainz University Workshop 10am-4pm Anita Fricker +49 176 23175806

July 21 Mon Mainz 🇩🇪 P1, Mainz University Mainz University Documentary Screening 4pm Anita Fricker +49 176 23175806

July 25 Fri Frankfurt 🇩🇪 Antagon Theater Orber Str. 57 "Lost and Found" Evening Protagon e.V. +49-69-94147717

July 26 Sat Frankfurt 🇩🇪 Antagon Theater Orber Str. 57 Workshop Day Protagon e.V. +49-69-94147717

July 29 Tue Copenhagen 🇩🇰 ByensHus Hellerupvej 24, 2900 Hellerup "Lost and Found" 7pm Signe G. Thomsen +45-60718303

Aug 6 Wed Gothenburg 🇸🇪 Bergsjöns Kulturhus Gothenburg "Lost and Found" 6pm Hanne Jansson +46-705368404

Aug 7 Thu Gothenburg 🇸🇪 Bergsjöns Kulturhus Gothenburg Workshop Day Hanne Jansson +46-705368404

Aug 9 Sat Stockholm 🇸🇪 Arsta Folkets Hus Teater Hjalmarsgatan 26 "Lost and Found" 5:30pm Subash Adhikari +46-723377275

Aug 10 Sun Stockholm 🇸🇪 Arsta Folkets Hus Teater Hjalmarsgatan 26 Workshop 11am-4pm Haron Sanchez +46 72 185 07 89

Aug 14 Thu Odense 🇩🇰 Danish Arts School Odeons Kvarter 1 "Lost and Found" 4:30pm Jacob Moth Poulsen jamo@scenekunstskolen.dk

Aug 16 Sat Stockholm 🇸🇪 Arlanda Airport T5 ARN Flight Departure EK 158 15:35 Emirates -

Aug 17 Sun Kathmandu 🇳🇵 Tribhuvan Airport KTM Flight Arrival EK 2262 08:00 Emirates -

📞 Emergency & Additional Contacts

Location Secondary Contact Phone Email Notes

Freiburg Marcelo Miguel +49 176 59730874 - Performance Coordinator

Wiesbaden Maike Wübbena +49 179 5991571 - Secondary Contact

Wiesbaden Raman +49 1523 8076242 - Local Support

Copenhagen Anne Mette Nordfalk +45-31450228 - Co-organizer

Stockholm Shiva Kumar +46-708709386 - Performance Support

Stockholm Marija Meded Contact pending - Workshop Coordinator

Odense Jacob Moth Poulsen - jamo@scenekunstskolen.dk Arts School Contact
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                              Safe travels




